
Richmond School District
IPALS Sessions for 2023

For New to Canada Families 
and Pre-schoolers

To register:

Ask your StrongStart Educator at our Centres: Grauer, Lee, McNeely, 
Thompson or Woodward and Currie Early Learning Centre

By Email: Marie Thom: mthom@sd38.bc.ca 
Lily Zhou: lzhou@sd38.bc.ca

Intake session: Thursday January 5th from 1-3 Please bring original 
documents.

Choose Monday or Thursday afternoons. The 8 family sessions 
run from January – March 12:30-2:30

All session are held at Woodward StrongStart 10300 Seacote
Road, Richmond



IPALS Sessions for January – March 2023
Please attend either Monday or Thursday at Woodward StrongStart

u Session 1: Welcome to IPALS                               Monday, January 9 OR Thursday, January 12
u Session 2: Play is the Way Monday, January 16 OR, Thursday January 19
u Session 3: Letters All Around Us Monday, January 23 OR, Thursday January 26

u Session 4: Stories All Around Us Monday, February 6 OR, Thursday February 9

u Session 5: Riddles, Rhymes, and Raps Monday, February 13 OR, Thursday February 16
u Session 6: Mark-Making Monday, February 27 OR, Thursday February 23
u Session 7: Numbers All Around Us Monday, March 6 OR, Thursday March 2
u Session 8: Great Outdoors/Celebration Monday, March 27 OR, Thursday March 9 

u Registration is limited to 12 caregivers and their children. Dates reflect holidays and pro-d days.
u Families who register for Monday sessions attend only on Monday 12:30-2:30.
u Families who register for Thursday sessions attend only on Thursday 12:30-2:30.


